## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM533351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Architecture, LLC		07/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ab Initio Marks, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Spring Street	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5697891	CO>RELATE
Registration Number:	5460542	QUERY>IT
Registration Number:	5414164	CONTROL>CENTER
Registration Number:	5323423	EXPRESS>IT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6179518736 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street, Morgan, Lewis & Bock

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109574-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TM Assignments Architecture-Marks 2019.07#page1.tif

source=TM Assignments Architecture-Marks 2019.07#page2.tif

source=TM Assignments Architecture-Marks 2019.07#page3.tif

source=TM Assignments Architecture-Marks 2019.07#page4.tif

Execution Copy

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS effective as of July 19, 2019 (the

"Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Architecture, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, having an address of 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421

("Assignor"), and Ab Initio Marks, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having

an address of 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using, and has authorized and/or

licensed one or more of its affiliate entities to use, and is the owner of the right, title,

interest, and goodwill in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the

"Mark") and the registrations associated with such Marks (the "Registration"); the

Assignor desires to assign the Marks, together with the Registrations, and all goodwill

associated therewith, to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks and the Registrations and the

goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto

Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title and interest

in and to the Marks, together with the Registrations and the goodwill of the business

associated with and symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue and recover for any and all

past, present or future infringements or dilution of or other damage or injury to said

Marks or such goodwill or the Registrations, and all benefit of the Marks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DB1/104515838.1

Architecture, LLC "Assignor"

STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesur

he/she signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Architecture, LLC.

ALEXANDRIA M.L. WUDYKA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/29/2020

Notary Public Commonwealth of Massochusetts My Commission Expires May 29, 2020

The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks is hereby accepted, effective as of the Effective Date.

> Ab Initio Marks, LLC "Assignee"

STATE OF Massachise 145

COUNTY OF Middlesonf

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on this day of day of 2019, appeared day of the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that s/he is the of, Ab Initio Marks, LLC, and that being duly authorized s/he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Ab Initio

Marks, LLC.

ALEXANDRIA M.L. WUDYKA Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
May 29, 2020

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/12/1020

# SCHEDULE A

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

APP. NO.	REG. NO.	MARK
87297095	5697891	CO>RELATE
87446016	5460542	QUERY>IT
87297084	5414164	CONTROL>CENTER
87409411	5323423	EXPRESS>IT

DB1/ 104515838.1

**RECORDED: 07/24/2019**